DEM 176220A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 3.0  PAGE:
1
             27.08.2007
   CONTENTS
        DISPLAY Elektronik GmbH
DEM 176220A TMH-PW-N
2,0” TFT

10.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
11.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODUL
12.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
13.0 ROHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
14.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
15.0 APPENDIX: HX8340 INSTRUCTION SET
DEM 176220A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 3.0  PAGE:
4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
ITEM CONTENTS UNIT
LCD Type 2.0 inch a-Si TFT-color transmissive  -
Module outer dimension 38.50 × 51.40 × 2.30 mm
Active display area 31.68 × 39.60 mm
Number of dots 176xRGBx 220 dots
Dot Pitch 0.06 × 0.18 mm
Pixel Pitch 0.18 × 0.18 mm
Color-filter-array RGB-Stripe -
Number Of Colors 262k -
Viewing Direction 6 O’clock
Backlight LED back-light / White / Lightguide / 50.000 hours -
Drive IC HX8340 (HIMAX) -
MPU interface (*)
8080-system,
18/16/9/8-bit parallel bus
Serial, RGB, VSYNC
-
Operating temperature -20 ~ 70 oC
Storage temperature -30 ~ 80 oC
Weight 8 g
(*) Please refer to datasheet of TFT-driver
DEM 176220A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 3.0  PAGE:
5
2.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
DEM 176220A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 3.0  PAGE:
6
3.0   INTERFACE PIN CONNECTION
No Port Function I/O
1 DUMMY NC -
2 GND GROUND P
3 VCC  Power supply for the internal logic P
4 CS Chip select, low active. I
5 RS Register select pin. I
6 WR Write enable pin. I
7 RD Read enable pin. I
8 IM0 Select the MPU interface mode (please refer to HX8309
data sheet) I
9 D0 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
10 D1 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
11 D2 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
12 D3 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
13 D4 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
14 D5 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
15 D6 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
16 D7 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
17 D8 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
18 IM3 Select the MPU interface mode (please refer to HX8309
data sheet) I
19 D9 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
20 D10 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   21 D11 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   22 D12 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   23 D13 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   24 D14 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   25 D15 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   26 D16 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   27 D17 Bi-directional data bus. I/O
   28 RESET Reset pin, low active. I
   29 VCI Analog power supply P
   30 IOVCC Power supply for the interface pins P
   31 GND GROUND P

Version: 3.0  PAGE:
15
12.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
12.1  One lot means the delivery date and times to customer at one time.
YYMMDD  XXX
                                                                    (1)                 (2)
(1) Manufacturing date (COG bonding) (YY: Year, MM: Month, DD: Day)
(2) Serial number starts from A01, A02…..,A99, B01, B02….
12.2 Location of lot number
13.0 RoHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
Standard of specific chemical substance
1.   Cadmium and Cadmium Compounds    Less than 100ppm
2.   Hexavalent Chromium Compounds        Less than 1000ppm
3.   Lead and Lead  Compounds            Less than 1000ppm
4.   Mercury and  Mercury Compounds        Less than 1000ppm
5.   Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs)          Less than 1000ppm
6.   Polybrominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)   Less than 1000ppm
14.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
Unless agreed between DISPLAY and customer, DISPLAY will replace or repair any of its
LCD modules, which are found to be functionally defective when inspected in accordance
with DISPLAY LCD acceptance standards (copies available upon request) for a period of
one year from date of shipments. Cosmetic/visual defects must be returned to DISPLAY
within 90 days of shipment. Confirmation of such date shall be based on freight documents.
The warranty liability of DISPLAY limited to repair and/or replacement on the terms set
forth above. DISPLAY will not be responsible for any subsequent or consequential events.
Back of module
Datecode
FPC
Remarks:
This datecode is meant for traceability purpose and will not
affect functionality of the display module. Thus, there is no
special control on the font type and font size of the datecode
as long as it is visible and readable.
Please refer to outline drawing for datecode orientation and its
content.
DEM 176220A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 3.0  PAGE:
16
15.    APPENDIX: HX8340 Instruction Sets
(Please also refer to datasheet)